
UTCOMC DEPARTMENTAL

ACADEMIC QUALITY CHAMPIONS

Revised 01-28-26

Department Chairs Program Directors
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Champions-Faculty

Residency 

Coordinator's Contact

Emergency Medicine W. Doug Gregorie, MD W. Doug Gregorie, MD william.gregorie@erlanger.org douggregorie@gmail.com Allyson Hemsley

Benjamin Smith, MD - Interim/ALL benjamin.smith@erlanger.org bensmith.md@gmail.com allyson.hemsley@erlanger.org

Emergency Fellowship Frank Tift, MD Frank Tift, MD frank.tift@erlanger.org 

EM Ultrasound Fellowship W. Doug Gregorie, MD Elijah Wyatt, MD william.gregorie@erlanger.org elijah.wyatt@erlanger.org 

Family Medicine Steven Fox, MD April Gunn, MD steven.fox@erlanger.org april.gunn@erlanger.org Elissa McCoy

Leslie Griffin, MD leslie.griffin@erlanger.org elissa.mccoy@erlanger.org 

Internal Medicine Curtis Cary, MD Shadi Ayyoub, MD curtis.cary@erlanger.org shadi.ayyoub@erlanger.org Deborah Fuller

Harish Manyam, MD-ALL harish.manyam@erlanger.org deborah.fuller@erlanger.org

Cardiovascular Fellowship Dharmendra Patel, MD Shadi Ayyoub, MD dharmendra.patel@erlanger.org shadi.ayyoub@erlanger.org Holly Kell

Gastroenterology Fellowship Arslan Kahloon, MD Shadi Ayyoub, MD arslan.kahloon@erlanger.org shadi.ayyoub@erlanger.org holly.kell@erlanger.org 

Neurology Cleopatra Thurman, MD cleopatra.thurman@erlanger.org mounzer.yassin-kassab@erlanger.org Stacey Blanks

Mounzer Yassin-Kassab MD, MS stacey.blanks@erlanger.org 

OB/GYN Angela Yates, MD Christopher Innes, MD angela.yates@erlanger.org christopher.innes2@erlanger.org Janie Swanger

Stephen DePasquale, MD stephen.depasquale@erlanger.org janie.swanger@erlanger.org 

Orthopedics Surgery Jeremy Bruce MD, MS Rob Quigley, MD robert.quiqley@erlanger.org jeremy.bruce@erlanger.org Kimberly Leach

Jeremy Bruce MD, MS-ALL kimberly.davis@erlanger.org 

Ortho. Trauma Fellowship Warren Gardner, MD CONTACT:  Andrew Wilson andrew.wilson@erlanger.org warren.gardner@erlanger.org 

Pediatrics Karla Garcia, MD Jeffrey Bennett, MD karla.garcia@erlanger.org jeffrey.bennett@erlanger.org Ashley Thurston

William Basco, MD william.basco@erlanger.org ashley.thurston@erlanger.org 

Plastic Surgery Mark Brzezienski, MD Brandon Boyd, MD mark.brzezienski2@erlanger.org Brandon.Boyd@erlanger.org Laura Bass

Mark Brzezienski, MD laura.bass@erlanger.org 

Surgery      Benjamin Dart, MD-ALL W. Heath Giles, MD - ALL W. Heath Giles, MD - ALL heath.giles@universitysurgical.com benjamin.dart@universitysurgical.com Maggie Hamblen

Surgical Critical Care Robert Maxwell, MD W. Heath Giles, MD - ALL robert.maxwell@erlanger.org maggie.hamblen@erlanger.org 

Neuro. Interventional None Listed W. Heath Giles, MD - ALL Sonalee Kulkarni

Colon/Rectal Fellowship J. Daniel Stanley, MD W. Heath Giles, MD - ALL daniel.stanley@universitysurgical.com sonalee.kulkarni@erlanger.org 

Vascular Surgery Neelimi Katragunta, MD W. Heath Giles, MD - ALL neelima.katragunta2@erlanger.org 

Urology Jessica Lange, MD Henry Okafor, MD jessica.lange@erlanger.org henry.okafor@erlanger.org Elizabeth Brinn

Amar Singh, MD amar.singh@erlanger.org elizabeth.brinn@erlanger.org

UTCOM Quality Improvement Jeffrey Bennett, MD jeffrey.bennett@erlanger.org 

Erlanger Patient Safety & Quality Adam Campbell, PhD Tiffany Farr adam.campbell@erlanger.org tiffany.farr@erlanger.org 

Erlanger President Jim Coleman jim.coleman@erlanger.org

Erlanger Quality Analytics Mike Bettinger michael.bettinger@erlanger.org 

UT COM Research Giuseppe Pizzorno Stacey Hendricks giuseppe.pizzorno@erlanger.org stacey.hendricks@erlanger.org

GME Reps    Melissa Peacock melissa.peacock@erlanger.org andrea.goins@erlanger.org 

Andrea Goins, MD-DIO Rosalyn Stewart-Kalaukoa rosaly.stewart-kalaukoa@erlanger.org

UT COM Dean James Haynes, MD Dean's Asst. Chailah Sanchez james.haynes2@erlanger.org chailah.sanchez@erlanger.org

UT COM Marketing Sarah Small sarah.small@erlanger.org

Academic Quality Champion Emails

Mounzer                                       

Yassin-Kassab MD, MS
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